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Counselor Education Master of Education Program of Studies 
 

       Licenses/certifications(s) to be applied for (please check all that apply): 
____ Clinical Mental Health Counseling ____ Rehabilitation Counseling ____ School Counseling 

 
Student Name (printed)_______________________________________PID_______________________ 

Student (signature) __________________________________________  Date______________________ 
Student address___________________________________________Email ________________________ 
Advisor (signature)____________________________________________  Date ____________________ 
Department Chair  ________________________________________________  Date________________  
 
Please indicate the year and quarter in which each class will be taken. Requirements for all counseling students: 

____  EDRE 501 Introduction to Research Methods     4 

____ F EDCE 555 Counseling Theory and Techniques I    5 

____ F EDCE 522 Career and Vocational Development    4 

____ W, S EDCE 545 Counseling Over the Lifespan     4 

____ W EDCE 531 Appraisal I       4 

____ W EDCE 655 Counseling Theory and Techniques II    5 

____ W EDCE 623H Group Process       1 

____ Sp EDCE 550 Counseling in Groups      5 

____ F, S EDCE 685 Multicultural Education      4 

____ F EDCE 762 Legal and Ethical Issues in Counseling ^    4 

____  EDCE 700 Advanced Counseling Practicum     5 

____  EDCE 710 Counseling Internship      16  

____ Sp EDCE 691 Seminar in Counseling      4  

Total of all core courses:          65 
 

Clinical Mental Health Counseling:____F EDCE 530 Foundations of Counseling  4 

 

Rehabilitation Counseling:____F  EDCE 525 Foundations of Rehabilitation Counseling  4 

 ____W  EDCE 529 Job Placement Theory and Techniques  4 

 ____Sp  EDCE 528 Psychosocial Aspects of Rehabilitation  ̂  4 

 ____Sp*EDCE 526 Medical Aspects of Disability^   4 

 

School Counseling: ____F EDCE 520 Foundations of School Counseling   4 

____W EDCE 523 Coordination and Admin. of School Counseling 4 

____Sp EDCE 524 Applied Knowledge & Skills of School Counseling^ 4 

School counseling students also seeking PC licensure must complete 3 quarters of internship (24 credits). 

Clinical Areas: The master’s programs require a minimum of 90 hours for graduation. A total of 30 hours must 

come from the following 4 clinical areas, with at least one course from each area. 

 

Clinical Area I:       Clinical Area IV:  
____W   EDCE 623H Clinical Pathology  3 ___F  EDCE 762 Legal/Ethical Issues 4 

____F*   EDCE 623F  Intro. to Individual Psychology  3 

        Please see listing of additional electives. 

Clinical Area II:       ____   _____   ________________     ___ 

____Sp*   EDCE 732 Advanced Appraisal  5 ____   _____   ________________     ___ 

____Sp*  EDCE 623 Clinical Assessment of Children 3 ____   _____   ________________     ___ 

        ____   _____   ________________     ___ 

Clinical Area III:       ____   _____   ________________     ___ 

____Sp   EDCE 662    Diagnosis and Treatment Planning 4 ____   _____   ________________     ___ 

^ Course counts for Clinical Area IV  * Course is offered every other year. 

Completion of the programs in Clinical Mental Health and/or School Counseling will result in endorsement for Ohio 

licensure as a Professional Counselor and/or School Counselor. 

1. THREE copies of this program are to be filed prior to the completion of 18 hours: one for the student, one for 

the major advisor, and one for Student Affairs. 

2. Electives and transfer courses require major advisor approval. 

3. A bachelor’s degree from an accredited institution is a prerequisite. 
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Example of  2-Year Program of Studies for Full-Time Students 
Master of Education Counselor Education 

 

The sequence of courses below is outlined for students enrolled in full-time study. Part-time students are 
encouraged to consult with their advisors to determine an appropriate course of study. 
Please indicate the year and quarter in which each class will be taken. Courses in bold type are required of all 

Counselor Education students. 

 
Year 1  Fall Quarter:  

____EDCE 530: Foundations of Counseling   4 credits Offered fall only 
____EDCE 525: Foundations of Rehab. Counseling  4 credits Offered fall only  
____EDCE 520: Foundations of School Counseling  4 credits Offered fall only 

____EDCE 555: Counseling Theory & Techniques I  5 credits Offered fall only 

____EDCE 522: Career and Vocational Development  4 credits Offered fall only 

____EDCE 685: Multicultural Education  4 credits Offered fall and  

summer 

 

Winter Quarter: 
____EDCE 545: Counseling Over the Lifespan  4 credits Offered winter and 

summer 

____*EDCE 655: Counseling Theory &Techniques II  5 credits Offered winter only 

____EDCE 531: Appraisal I     4 credits Offered winter only 

____EDCE 623: Group Process    1 credit  Offered winter only 

____+EDCE 623: Clinical Pathology    3 credits Offered winter only 
____ EDCE 526: Medical Issues in Rehab   4 credits Offered winter only 
____ EDCE 523: Coord/Admin of School Coun                4 credits             Offered winter only 
____+*EDCE 731: Appraisal II     5 credits Not offered every year 

  
Spring Quarter: 

____*EDCE 550: Group Counseling    5 credits Offered spring only 

____EDRE 501: Introduction to Research Methods  4 credits Offered every quarter 

____+*EDCE 732: Advanced Appraisal OR   5 credits Offered spring only 
       +*EDCE 623: Clinical Assessment of Children and   3 credits Offered spring only 

Adolescents 

____+EDCE 662: Diagnosis and Treatment Planning  4 credits Offered spring and 
summer 
____ EDCE 529: Job Placement Theory and Tech  4 credits Offered spring only 
____ EDCE 528: Psychosocial Aspects of Rehab              4 credits          Offered every other 
spring 
____ EDCE 524: Knowledge & Skills of Sch Coun          4 credits Offered spring only 
 

Summer Quarter: 

+Electives for Clinical Area IV: Please consult with your advisor 
____ ____________________________________  ___ credits 
____ ____________________________________  ___ credits 
____ ____________________________________  ___ credits 
____ ____________________________________  ___ credits 
 

Year 2 Fall Quarter: 

____*EDCE 700: Advanced Counseling Practicum       5 credits Offered every quarter 

____*EDCE 762: Legal & Ethical Issues in Counseling    4 credits Offered fall only 
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+Electives for Clinical Area IV: Please consult with your advisor 
____ ____________________________________  ___ credits 
____ ____________________________________  ___ credits 

____ ____________________________________  ___credits 
____ ____________________________________  ___ credits 
 

Winter Quarter: 
*EDCE 710: Internship     8 credits Offered every quarter 

+Electives for Clinical Area IV: Please consult with your advisor 
____ ____________________________________  ___ credits 
____ ____________________________________  ___ credits 

____ ____________________________________  ___ credits 
____ ____________________________________  ___ credits 
 

Spring Quarter: 
^EDCE 691: Seminar in Education    4 credits Offered spring only 

*EDCE 710: Internship     8 credits Offered every quarter 

+Electives for Clinical Area IV: Please consult with your advisor 

____ ____________________________________  ___ credits 
____ ____________________________________  ___ credits 
____ ____________________________________  ___ credits 
____ ____________________________________  ___ credits 
  
* Denotes course has a prerequisite. Please see graduate catalog or course offerings sheet. 
+ Denotes course meets requirement for licensure as a PC. Please see program information sheet. 

^EDCE 691 is to be taken during the student’s final quarter of enrollment or within 3 quarters of final 
enrollment in the program. 
 
Additional information regarding courses, learning experiences, practicum/internship requirements, and 
student expectations within the program are found in the Counselor Education Master’s Student 
Handbook. Students are expected to consult this document and with their advisors.  
 
 

 
 
 
 


